



Division of Student Affairs: Martin Luther King Jr. Scholars

## Martin Luther King Jr. Scholars Program

The Martin Luther King Jr. Scholars Program offers opportunities for engagement in leadership development, mentorship, community advocacy, personalized advising, and legacy explorations. This includes exposure to workshop topics on social justice issues, community wellness, research, entrepreneurship, career success, and psychological well-being. The program established in the Fall of 2015, is a major cornerstone for efforts to ensure the success of African American students or those with an interest in African American heritage in their quest toward a college degree at Sacramento State.

## **Vision Statement**

To foster an ethos of success that permeates the scholarly experience, the community and the world by setting a tone of change and lifelong improvement that inspires and fulfills the dream of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr.

## **Mission Statement**

The program is designed to support and ensure the success of African American students or those with an interest in African American heritage in their quest toward a degree at Sacramento State.

## **Services**

- Student Advocacy
- Leadership Development
- Peer Support
- MLK Talks and Forums
- Legacy Development
- Coordinated Equity Services
- Campus Engagement
- Civic and Community Outreach
- Mentorship Academic Support
- Peer Tutoring
- Peer Advising
- Supplemental Instruction
- A Centered Home Base of Community

